Office of the Division O 148 V Providen (40 ୨୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦୦	f Rhode Island Secretary of Si f Business Service V. River Street ce RI 02904-2615 1) 222-3040	s FEB 1.82 BY <u>Amf</u> Only m	2024 2014 EUS
148 V Providen (40 সাঢ়ায়াস হাঁটায় ভিনন্দ্রা দিয়েও ব্য :মাত্রান্ড চ্রি	V. River Street ce RI 02904-2615 1) 222-3040 enti), <b>1953</b> , an anna	s FEB 1 2 2 BY <u>Amf</u> Online	
Providen (40 EIIIIII EIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	cc Ri 02904-2615 1) 222-3040 and, 1953, co anno	BY AMF Only M	Eus si M FEB 12 A S
(40 আঢ়হান্য হটিটা ভিনহায় দিয়েও তা :ইকেটে ডি AR	1) 222-3040 200 <b>1, 1953,</b> 29 2002	Onlin	
DIDENY ELIOD Generel Laws of Rootd Bl	ani), <b>(1963</b> , ad amer		2 > 
ELIOD CENER LAWS OF ROOM BUILD AR		1(Bi))	
Cenerel Laws of Riccie (Bl  AR		(CRI)	
	TICLE I		1 1 2
ted liability company is: W			~
· · · · —	est Qak Qcala II M	anagement, LLC	
AR			
	eptable) of the limi	ted liability compar	ny's registered
<u>ONE PARK ROW</u>			
SUITE 300	<b>.</b>		~ 02002
PROVIDENCE	State:	кі	Zip: <u>02903</u>
dent agent at such address	is: <u>RICHA</u>	RD J. LAND	
ART			
_	•		
n entity separate from its me	embera partne	ershipa cor	poration
ARI			
incipal office of the limited	liability company if	it is determined at	the time of
	State: <u>RI</u>	Zip: <u>02903</u> Cou	intry: <u>USA</u>
۸D			•
ompany has the purpose of	engaging in any la		ess a more
ition is: <u>X</u> Perpetual	_		
	oost office boxes are not acc d is: <u>ONE PARK ROW</u> <u>SUITE 300</u> <u>PROVIDENCE</u> dent agent at such address in ART dese Articles of Organization , the limited liability compare in entity separate from its me ART incipal office of the limited I <u>O DORRANCE STREET</u> <u>SUITE 700</u> PROVIDENCE ART company has the purpose of	bost office boxes are not acceptable) of the limit d is:   ONE PARK ROW SUITE 300 PROVIDENCE State:   dent agent at such address is: RICHA   ARTICLE III ARTICLE III   bese Articles of Organization and any written op , the limited liability company is intended to be   n entity separate from its member _ a partner   ARTICLE IV   incipal office of the limited liability company if   0 DORRANCE STREET   SUITE 700   PROVIDENCE State: RI   ARTICLE V   ompany has the purpose of engaging in any lay if orth in Article VI of these Articles of Organization	bost office boxes are not acceptable) of the limited liability compared is:   ONE PARK ROW SUITE 300 PROVIDENCE   State: RI   dent agent at such address is:   RICHARD J. LAND   ARTICLE III   bese Articles of Organization and any written operating agreement, the limited liability company is intended to be treated for purpose   n entity separate from its member a partnership a company   ARTICLE IV   incipal office of the limited liability company if it is determined at   0 DORRANCE STREET   SUITE 700   PROVIDENCE State: RI   Zip: 02903 Cou   ARTICLE V   ompany has the purpose of engaging in any lawful business, unleaded for the se Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE VI								
Additional provisions, if any, not inconsistent with law, which members elect to have set forth in these Articles of Organization, including, but not limited to, any limitation of the purposes or any other provision which may be included in an operating agreement:								
ARTICLE VII The limited liability company is to be managed by its <u>X</u> Members <sup>•</sup> or <u>Managers</u> (check one) • If you checked to be managed by your MEMBERS ( <i>the owners</i> ) DO NOT complete the following section. <u>Only</u> complete the following section if you checked to be managed by MANAGERS.								
					The name and address of each manager:			
					Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country	
ARTICLE VIII								
The date these Articles of Organization are to become effective, not prior to, nor more than 90 days after the filing of these Articles of Organization.								
Later Effective Date:								
This electronic signature of the individual or individuals signing this instrument constitutes the affirmation or acknowledgement of the signatory, under penalties of perjury, that this instrument is that individual's act and deed or the act and deed of the company, and that the facts stated herein are true, as of the date of the electronic filing, in compliance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-16.								
Signed this 9 Day of February, 2024 at 1:44:51 PM by the Authorized Person.								
DENNIS MICHAUD								
Address of Authorized Signer: <u>C/O 10 DORRANCE STREET</u> <u>SUITE 700</u> <u>PROVIDENCE, RI 02903</u>								
Form No. 400 Revised 09/07								
© 2007 - 2024 State of Rhode Island All Rights Reserved								

February 9, 2024

State of Rhode Island Secretary of State 148 W. River Street Providence, RI 02904

Dear Sir or Madam:

West Oak Ocala I Management, LLC, ID 1739473, hereby consents to the creation of West Oak Ocala II Management, LLC and the use of the name West Oak Ocala II Management, LLC by said corporation.

Very truly yours,

West Oak Ocala I Management, LLC

KMM B

State of Rhode Island Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State Gregg M. Amore, Secretary of State

I, GREGG M. AMORE, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island,

hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions

of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this

office on this day:

February 12, 2024 09:31 AM

Areg M. Couve

Gregg M. Amore Secretary of State

